

Text File

Introduced: 11/5/2012

Bill No: 2012-0920, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Economic Development

Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Lavelle

Resolution amending Resolution No. 219, effective April 27, 2012, entitled: "providing for an Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City departments to enter into a contract or contracts or use existing contracts for street paving, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and other related costs, at a cost not to exceed \$800,000.00, so as to reprogram funds in City Council from: "Breachmenders Ministries" (-\$3,000.00), "Goodwill Literacy Initiative" (-\$2,000.00) and "Observatory Hill" (-\$2,000.00); and transfer these funds to "Community Technical Assistance Center" (+\$3,000.00), "DPW-Flowers for Riverview Park Entrance" (+\$2,000.00) and "Mothers Against Drunk Drivers MADD" (+\$2,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Amending Resolution No. 219, effective April 27, 2012, as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the following various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh and further, authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving and other related costs for the purchase of equipment ad/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not exceed 800,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the 2007 community Development Block Grant Program "City Council

SEE ATTACHEMENT